Minew BLE 5.0/5.1 module integrates low consumption,
powerful Nordic Semiconductor state of art nRF52 series
SoCs, implemented with excellent Bluetooth®
connectivity and eminent RF performance.
Bluetooth® Low Energy（BLE）
Module Roadmap
Model No.
Antenna

Minew MS Series BLE Module Selection Guide
BLE Module Part Numbering Decoder
MS50SFA
Module Package R: Reel
T: Tray
RF Signal Output I: Internal Output(Through PCB, Ceramic Antenna and u.FL/IPEC Connector）
E: Extenal Output(Through ANT Pin)
Chipset Package A: QFAA
B: QFAB
Chipest 05: m1805/nRF52805
10: nRF52810
11: nRF52811
32: nRF52832
33: nRF52833
40: nRF52840
Low Frequency
Crystal Oscillator
Y: Yes, integreated with external 32.768k crystal oscilator
N: No, without external 32.768k crystal oscilator
Antenna Type None: No Antenna
1. PCB Antenna
2. Ceramic Antenna
3. u.FL/IPEX Connector for External Antenna
Fixed Model No. M: Minew
S: Self Owned
XX 50: Serial No. for nRF52 series
      48: Serial No. for m1805 series
      46/50/88: Serial No. for nRF52 series
SF: Transceiver and Receiver Module
X: Module Serial No.
A For MS50SFA
B For MS50SFB
MSXXSFX
—